## 127935

# CH \$40,00

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Notarizied Signature for Graham Hawkes only previously recorded on Reel 024482 Frame 0652. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Graham Hawkes hereby assign US Patent Application No. 12/793,589 to Hawkes Remotes, Inc	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Graham Hawkes	07/19/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hawkes Remotes, Inc.	
Street Address:	1160 Brickyard Cove Road, Suite B17	
City:	Pt. Richmond	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94801	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12793589

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)705-6383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4157056377

Email: ptomita@dergnoah.com

Correspondent Name: Dergosits & Noah LLP

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 410
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1272.06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul K. Tomita

Total Attachments: 8

source=CoverSheet\_Assginment2#page1.tif source=CoverSheet\_Assginment2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026622 FRAME: 0394 source=CoverSheet\_Assginment2#page3.tif source=CoverSheet\_Assginment2#page4.tif source=CoverSheet\_Assginment2#page5.tif source=CoverSheet\_Assginment2#page6.tif source=CoverSheet\_Assginment2#page7.tif source=CoverSheet\_Assginment2#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026622 FRAME: 0395

TO: DERGOSITS & NOAH LLP CC ANY: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



JUNE 04, 2010

USPTO

PTAS

\*501194876A\*

DERGOSITS & NOAH LLP THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER SUITE 410 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/03/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024482/0652

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 770.12

ASSIGNOR:

HAWKES, GRAHAM

DOC DATE: 06/03/2010

ASSIGNOR:

EPSTEIN, JONATHAN

DOC DATE: 06/03/2010

ASSIGNEE:

HAWKES REMOTES, INC.

1160 BRICKYARD COVE ROAD, SUITE

17B

PT. RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA 94801

SERIAL NUMBER: 12793589

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DEPLOYABLE OPTICAL FIBER CARTRIDGE

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313--1450 - www.userto.gov

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Graham Hawkes and Jonathan Epstein, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", are the owner of certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified United States patent:

Title of Invention: DEPLOYABLE OPTICAL FIBER CARTRIDGE

Date of Execution: July 19, 2011 Filing Date: June 3, 2010 Application No.: 12/793,589

WHEREAS, Hawkes Remotes, Inc., at 1160 Brickyard Cove Road, Suite B17, Pt. Richmond, CA 94801, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors haave sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agrees that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: <u>July 19</u>, 2011

By Graham Hawkes

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS

On this  $\frac{G}{G}$  day of  $\frac{G}{G}$ , in the year of 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, or proved to the on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.



IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, Assignors have hereunto sign	gned their names to this assignment	ent on the date indicated below.
Date:	, 2011	By:Jonathan E <sub>l</sub>	ostein
STATE OF	) _) ss. )		
within instrument, and ackn	owledged that he executed the	oll, before me, the undersigned sfactory evidence to be the personant in his authorized capacity are person acted, executed the inst	notary public, personally appeared the on whose name is subscribed to the and that by his signature on the rument.
Witness my hand and offici	al seal.		
		N	lotary Public

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Graham Hawkes and Jonathan Epstein, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", are the owner of certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified United States patent:

Title of Invention: DEPLOYABLE OPTICAL FIBER CARTRIDGE Date of Execution: June 3 2010 Filing Date: Application No.: WHEREAS, Hawkes Remotes, Inc., at 1160 Brickyard Cove Road, Suite B17, Pt. Richmond, CA 94801, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignce as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent. Assignors further agrees that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the date indicated below. Brahan Hawkes
Graham Hawkes On this day of , in the year of 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. Notary Public

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed Date:	d their names to this assignment on the date indicated below.  By:  Jonathan Epstern
STATE OF) ss.  COUNTY OF)	·
within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the saminstrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of the entity upon the entity upon behalf of the entity upon behalf of the entity upon behalf of the entity upon the entity upon behalf of the entity upon behalf of the entity upon the entity up	, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the story evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the ne in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the erson acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public